



June 13, 2023

CHANGE ORDER

To: Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc.

Project: Equus Wellfield Spurline

Replacements Phase III

Change Order No.: 2

Project No./Munis No./Org. Code: 448-2022-006890/W9022/54254519

Purchase Order No.: 22000897 **CHARGE TO MUNIS No.: W9022**

Please perform the following extra work at a cost not to exceed (\$21,478.50)

Additional Work: Adjust measured quantity bid items.

Reason for Additional Work: Adjust measured quantity bid items based upon final field measurements.

Negotiated/					
Line #	Item	Bid	Oty	Unit Price	Extension
11	6" Temporary Blowoff Assembly	Bid	(1.0) ea	\$1,850.00	(\$1,850.00)
28	6" Temporary Blowoff Assembly	Bid	(1.0) ea	\$1,875.00	(\$1,875.00)
30	Remove and Replace Gravel Drive	Bid	(15.0) lf	\$26.00	(\$390.00)
35	BMP, Ditch Check	Bid	(2.0) ea	\$120.00	(\$240.00)
36	BMP, Silt Fence	Bid	(295.0) lf	\$2.90	(\$855.50)
42	6" Temporary Blowoff Assembly	Bid	(1.0) ea	\$1,875.00	(\$1,875.00)
45	BMP, Silt Fence	Bid	(50.0) lf	\$7.96	(\$398.00)
54	6" Temporary Blowoff Assembly	Bid	(1.0) ea	\$1,875.00	(\$1,875.00)
55	Sign, Water Supply Line	Bid	2.0 ea	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
59	BMP, Ditch Check	Bid	(1.0) ea	\$318.00	(\$318.00)
70	6" Temporary Blowoff Assembly	Bid	(1.0) ea	\$1,850.00	(\$1,850.00)

Additional Work: Remove temporary seeding.

Reason for Additional Work: The contractor was able to install permanent seeding when completed so the temporary seeding was not installed. Due to this, these temporary seeding bid items will be underrun.

Negotiated/					
Line #	Item	Bid	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
4	Seeding, Temporary	Bid	(1.0) LS	\$15,111.00	(\$15,111.00)
63	Seeding, Temporary	Bid	(1.0) LS	\$1,896.00	(\$1,896.00)

Additional Work: Install additional air release tubing. Patch existing brick.

Reason for Additional Work: The contractor will extend tubing on the air release valve to meet KDHE requirements to be within 1' of the floor. The contractor will patch the brick wall where the double exterior brick wall was cut to expand the well house structure.

Negotiated/					
Line#	Item	Bid	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
Add	Well House Modifications, Additional	Negot'd	1.0 LS	\$5,155.00	\$5,155.00

CIP Budget Amount:	\$2,600,000.00	Original Contract Amt.:	\$1,892,928.00
Consultant: Wood Total Exp. & Encum. To Date:	\$2,599,626.36	Current CO Amt.: Amt. of Previous CO's: Total of All CO's:	(\$21,478.50) \$2,704.00 (\$18,774.50)
CO Amount: Unencum. Bal. After Co:	(\$21,478.50) \$21,852.14	Adjusted Contract Amt.:	\$1,874,153.50

Approved:

Paul Gunzelman, P.E. Interim City Engineer

6-20-23

Date



Recommended By:

Approved:

Steve Degenhardt, P.E. Construction Division Manager

6/20/2023

Date Contractor